


; LEAVE INDUSTRIAL ‘ .®
LEAE

FES) SRR+ IFE)IRE KNURLED NUT
SMOOTH BALL END BOLT

A ¢C ,
» 17, go ——=— ¢ £ 440, E B
d <_\ ;
§ |
o ME : N S45C - i Rk SUJ2 \ | o BPAY
5 N o ano " Q. ' i - o M : S45C o %5 -
o ENRIE : REE HRC 28°~32° » S i e o o
PN 1 Al H ~
¥R HRC 62° ] | ° ﬁ‘\EEE‘n;TJé:{SO 35 /
° RE : RRER *<_, C . ig ' ?ﬁé;é*@r EEARSRE
. N X 2 3% O REELRTE » (FEANZFA el
o A& - ERRSIFS AR LG 2RE L ° e GA 3¢
 BEEARSER B+0.1
OD O A B D g OD O A B D g
PT01-0610 21 10 M6x1.00 6 10 0.012 PT03-0820 20 8 16 6 M 8 0.015 CP
CPI0 PT01-0814 25 12 M8x1.25 8 14 0.015 PT03-1025 25 10 20 8 M10 0.030
\ PT01-1017 30 16 M10x1.50 10 17 0.025 PT03-1228 28 12 24 10 M12 0.040
cro9 PT01-1222 35 22 M12x1.75 12 22 0.070 PT03-1630 30 12 25 10 M16 | 0.045
PT01-1627 42 26 M16x2.00 14 27 0.140 ; U
PT01-2036 55 27 | M20x250 | 14 36 | 0280
PT01-2436 65 32 M24x2.00 18 36 0.560
PT01-3046 80 85 M30x2.00 21 46 0.880
PT
PTOZ2 PTO4 e
=] &~ =l
BE E 8 D IR IR IR ST I5 14 ;EEBIEIE FLANGE NUT
ALY
A
o e JE—
| OK=
4 1| o VASE
00N ©
. (OXDXDXD ‘
o ME %8 S45C - Hk SUJ2 W [ RRRES gl )
%; . i 0_nno S —
o EARIE : 82 HRC 28°~32° 1’;4%‘};4!' \ o HIE - S45C MITEE-
#BIK HRC 62° XD~ e o o D C BITE'
o S : DEEE \ o BURIR : HRC 30°~35
B R w C o KE : RBEE A
o FiE - MRARIFSARE L eRME L
 {FERSER — JER®
GENS:
OD O A B D g OD O A B D .
PT02-0610 21 10 M6x1.00 6 10 0.012 PT04-0812 9 17 3 12 M 8 0.010
PT02-0814 25 12 M8x1.25 8 14 | 0015 PT04-1017 13 22 3 17 M10 | 0.020 S
PT02-1017 30 16 M10x1.50 10 17 0.025 PT04-1219 17 28 4 19 M12 0.040 7_'@1'—”1::15“
PT02-1222 B85 22 M12x1.75 12 22 0.070 PT04-1422 17 28 4 22 M14 0.040
PT02-1627 42 26 M16x2.00 14 27 0.140 PT04-1624 20 32 5 24 M16 0.060
PT02-2036 55 27 M20x2.50 14 36 0.280 PT04-1827 20 35 5 27 M18 0.070 S
PT02-2436 65 32 M24x2.00 18 36 0.560 PT04-2030 25 40 6 30 M20 0.110 £20H
PT02-3046 80 35 | M30x2.00 | 21 46 | 0.880 PT04-2232 28 45 6 32 M22 | 0.150 B
PT04-2436 28 47 6 36 M24 0.185

6-1 AUXPARTS AUX PARTS = 6=2



LEAVE INDUSTRIAL

o #18 : 845C

o EEIE - HRC 30°~35°
o XE - REEIE

o FR : BISIRIEINRZH

C
C )
¢ N
B A
OD o A B g
PT05-0813 22 14 M 8 0.020
PT05-1017 30 17 M10 0.030
PT05-1219 36 19 M12 0.046
PT05-1422 42 22 M14 0.065
PT05-1624 48 24 M16 0.110
PT05-1827 54 27 M18 0.150
PT05-2030 60 30 M20 0.220
PT05-2232 66 32 M22 0.350
PT05-2436 72 36 M24 0.350

LEAVE INDUSTRIAL

jES1ZiE CLAMPING STUD

° M& : S45C
o I : HRC 22°~28°
o 5RE : RERIE

(

-0.2
cz?

==
o

0 I ‘ I
- ! ||j
4+

6-3 AUXPARTS

TAUSEIF T-SLOT NUT

o M8 : S45C
o EEZIE : HRC 30°~35°
o 5RME : LERIE

OD O A B D g
PT06-1008 150 | 13.0 | 10.0 60 | M8 - 0.020
PT06-1210 18.0 | 14.0 12.0 70 | M10 0.022
PT06-1410 M10 0.050
220 | 16.0 | 14.0 8.0 28
PT06-1412 M12 0.048
PT06-1612 M12 0.060
250 | 16.0 16.0 8.0 28
PT06-1614 M14 0.057
PT06-1810 M10
28.0 | 20.0 10.5 30 | 0.090
PT06-1812 180 M12
PT06-1814 ’ M14 0.090
28.0 | 20.0 10.5 30
PT06-1816 M16 0.085
PT06-2016 32.0 | 19.0 20.0 1.9 | M16 30 | 0.098
PT06-2018 320 | 25.0 ’ 140 | M18 38 | 0.110
PT06-2218 M18 0.178
36.0 | 250 | 220 | 14.0 38
PT06-2220 M20 0.190
PT06-2418 M18 0.184
38.0 | 250 | 24.0 | 14.0 38
PT06-2420 M20 0.250
PT06-2620 M20 0.250
413 | 250 | 26.0 | 158 44
PT06-2622 M22 0.240
PT06-2822 M22 0.330
440 | 285 | 280 | 175 50
PT06-2824 M24 0.312

B
1\
e s
A\ BPA
B B
A BG
OD O A B g OD O A B 0 er)
PT07-08050 50 22 0.020 PT07-18050 50 22 0.100
PT07-08075 75 22 0.030 PT07-18075 75 30 0.150
PT07-08100 100 38 0.040 PT07-18100 100 38 0.200
PT07-08125 125 38 M8 0.050 PT07-18125 125 38 M18 0.220 SU
PT07-08150 150 50 P=1.25 0.060 PT07-18150 150 50 P=2.5 0.300
PT07-08175 175 50 0.070 PT07-18175 175 50 0.320
PT07-08200 200 50 0.080 PT07-18200 200 65 0.360
PT07-08250 250 50 0.098 PT07-18300 300 80 0.600
PT07-10050 50 22 0.030 PT07-20050 50 22 0.125 PT
PT07-10075 75 30 0.042 PT07-20075 75 30 0.170
PT07-10100 100 38 0.055 PTO07-20100 100 38 0.230
PT07-10125 125 38 M10 0.070 PT07-20125 125 38 0.275
PT07-10150 150 50 P=15 0.090 PT07-20150 150 50 o 0.360 SVF
PT07-10175 175 50 0.108 PT07-20175 175 50 R 0.437
PT07-10200 200 65 0.123 PT07-20200 200 65 0.450
PT07-10250 250 65 0.154 PT07-20250 250 65 0.550
PTO07-12050 50 22 0.040 PT07-20300 300 80 0.700
PT07-12075 75 30 0.060 PT07-20400 400 100 0.880 ALY
PT07-12100 100 38 0.080 PT07-20500 500 100 1.100
PT07-12125 125 38 M12 0.100 PT07-22050 50 22 0.150
PT07-12150 150 50 P=1.75 0.125 PT07-22075 75 30 0.223
PT07-12175 175 50 0.155 PT07-22100 100 38 0.300 0) ;¢
PT07-12200 200 65 0.160 PT07-22125 125 38 0.373 VASE
PT07-12300 300 80 0.240 PT07-22150 150 50 V2o 0.448
PT07-14050 50 22 0.060 PT07-22175 175 50 bios 0.522
PT07-14075 75 30 0.090 PT07-22200 200 65 0.597 MITEE®
PT07-14100 100 38 o 0.120 PT07-22250 250 65 0.746 BITE:
PT07-14125 125 38 S 0.150 PT07-22300 300 80 0.895
PT07-14150 150 50 0.180 PT07-22400 400 100 1.194
PT07-14175 175 50 0.210 PT07-22500 500 100 1.492
PT07-14200 200 65 0.240 PT07-24050 50 22 0.177 JERS
PT07-16050 50 22 0.078 PT07-24075 75 30 0.266 GENS
PT07-16075 75 30 0.120 PT07-24100 100 38 0.355
PTO07-16100 100 38 0.145 PT07-24125 125 38 0.443
PT07-16125 125 38 0.180 PT07-24150 150 50 M24 0.533 o
PT07-16150 150 50 M16 0.230 PT07-24175 175 50 P=3.0 0620 0l
PT07-16175 175 50 P=2.0 0.276 PT07-24200 200 65 0.710
PT07-16200 200 65 0.290 PT07-24250 250 65 0.880
PTO07-16250 250 65 0.350 PT07-24300 300 80 1.065
PTO07-16300 300 80 0.450 PT07-24400 400 100 1.420
PT07-16400 400 100 0.580 PT07-24500 500 100 1.775
PT07-16500 500 100 0.700

AUX PARTS | 6-4




= LEAVE INDUSTRIAL ‘ . LEAVE INDUSTRIAL
LEAE

EATENEIE T-SLOT NUT(GROUND)

E{tf LOCATING KEY

E
E M8 BP.
G 0
— — — — — —/— n
- KI— X o og ::é_ @ _L
\ — | TEe= —— 11 9 - ] .
) N 3| s | EPA
JAVAVAN
o B : ABE S45C G L GE\'/gG
o EFEIE - HRC 30°~35° E E D B C A0
o B : A TIOBEIRE T B A B e 39
» B R BEMHEEIR - -
SBEEHEENA o ME : SCM440
o ZZIE : HRC 55°
F : N EA = ' p
MODEL NO. A B c D E kg i ﬁﬁﬁ?%*ﬁ; EAC LIFS MODEL NO. A B c kg G r
PT08-1214 22 22 14 8 M12 0.045 T }‘B/%{'EET\_L}EH PT10-1410 14 49 10.0 0.032
PT08-1618 28 30 18 10 M16 0.080 PT10-1815 18 49 15.0 0.033
PT10-2009 20 39 9.5 0.028
PT10-2010 20 49 10.0 0.033 5 U
PT10-2015 20 49 15.0 0.034
PT
PTO09 PT11 s
[=T-] =
EiR1%E EYEBOLT E{I{§ THREADED DOWEL PINS
ALY
C
- /_ c B OK=
| vgv VASE!
o #E : SCM220 N + e
o EMZIE : HRC 30°~35° . i
o FHiE : B2 PT28 B S5{FEMH ”% B ] — k- — ——————n ‘g MITEE-
o BE : RSE  TEERE - >\% BTTE
A o
JERS
o ME8 : SCM440 GENS
?aﬂl . (o]
MODEL NO. A B c D E F kg ° *&EEE? Rj?é?‘ﬁﬁiﬂa MODEL NO. A B c kg
iR [E)/p =N EIEY
PT09-10075 75 40 M10 20 12 10 0.060 ° & = R - f’ ~Es= PT11-0825 8 25 M4 0.010 o
PT09-10100 100 40 M10 20 12 10 0.080 —.-_.1’—'F1r|5il':1\_d5ﬁ PT11-1030 10 30 M5 0.015 ;<'l'—ylf~5]
PT09-12075 75 50 M12 25 14 12 0.095 PT11-1234 12 34 M6 0.030
PT09-12100 100 60 M12 25 14 12 0.120 PT11-1642 16 42 M6 0.060
PT09-16125 125 60 M16 32 17 16 0.250 PT11-2047 20 47 M8 0.100 oy
PT09-16150 150 75 M16 32 17 16 0.300 PT11-2549 25 49 M8 0.160 £ Eﬁj
PT09-20125 125 60 | M20 | 40 22 20 | 0.400 =t
PT09-20150 150 75 M20 40 22 20 0.485

6-5 AuxPARTS AUX PARTS = 6-6



= LEAVE INDUSTRIAL ‘ .®
LEA'E

B A=Y JACK SCREW TIP

154 GRIPPER NUT

o ME : SCM440
° EEIE : HRC 60°

o #E : SCM440
o EEIE : HRC 60°

o KE : RAERE o RE : RBRE . B BP)
o F& : B SUNM BCS - EIF TIFA - E
PT12A-3028 —
) ¢30 PT13 gﬁi?ﬁf‘t G##% Coo=—=oA—7 BPA
90° SERRATED END AP /7 :
SN OZO2020% IV SR I PN
| s TR S
ﬁvvvvy L‘ 77777
[ © E====5 —
L g 3G
' o Rl
! = o #1E + SKHO
o1 096 o ZLEZIE : HRC 60° P!
OD O A B D
NW : 70g
PT13-1220 M12 20 22 19 13 | 0043
PT13-1625 M16 25 28 24 16 | 0.080
PT12B-3020 [E21E SU
%30 o ME : iRiH
o PT13-1220-K | M12 20 22 19 13 | 0043
: = PT13-1625K | M16 25 28 24 16 | 0.080 PT
N
T PT14 SEESISH
10° FLAT END D . B -
‘ SV
PT12C-3028 S} /‘\ /ﬁ !
830 s N e ALY
90° \‘/ UM
O N
I © DKE
! T VASE
| o OD O B D
| - PT14-1220 M12 20 22 19 0.043
1 PT14-1625 M16 25 28 24 0.076 MITEE-
109 _ BITE
PT15 [EEESZIFHF
ROUND END
' / L GENS:
I 8 E B <
— Skt
. sU08 \
SU09 !
PT15-1220 M12 20 22 19 0.042 =t
PT15-1625 M16 25 28 24 0.063

6-7 AUXPARTS

AUX PARTS | 6=8



LEAVE INDUSTRIAL

LEAVE INDUSTRIAL

B[ HIRIRT

o #E : 78 SCM21 #%k SUJ2 SWIVEL CLAMPING SCREW

o BNEEIE : ABE HRC 28°~32° » #ffi%k HRC 62°
o Fif : RSB ESIUER - THERSS PT16B EEZAY FLAT END

H2H MODELNO, A B ¢ ™M MODELNO. MODELNO. A B C ?&?\lx) g B

«Q

° B BER > THAZET PT16A-0408 | 8.0 0.6 PT16B-0610 | PT16C-0610 | 10.3 15
PT16A-0410[ 100] \\/ [, | 4 0.7 ©, PT16B-0615 | PT16C-0615 | 13.0 24
PT16A-0412 | 12.0 0.8 B PT16B-0616 | PT16C-0616 | 16.3| Me| 3| o [ 24
=1 T+t FFL PT16A-0416 | 16.0 1.1 A A\ PT16B-0620 | PT16C-0620 | 20.3 3.0 BPAY
PT16A [EERE PT16A-0510 | 10.0 1.0 L ) / PT16B-0625 | PT16C-0625 | 23.0 3.8
ROUND END PT16A-0512 | 12.0 1.3 D PT16B-0812 | PT16C-0812 | 11.2 3.2
PT16A-0516 | 16.0 | M5 | 25| 5 1.7 PT16B-0816 | PT16C-0816 | 16.4 4.1
PT16A-0520 | 20.0 2.3 < PT16B-0820 | PT16C-0820 | 19.2| M8| 4| 15 [ 58 .
PT16A-0525 | 25.0 2.9 PT16B-0825 | PT16C-0825 | 25.4 7.3 B
PT16A-0610 | 10.8 1.5 PT16B-0830 | PT16C-0830 | 29.2 9.0
PT16A-0615 | 135 2.4 o PT16B-1014 | PT16C-1014 | 14.0 5.0
PT16A-0616 | 168 | M6|3 | 9 2.4 ﬁ"ﬂ PT16B-1015 | PT16C-1015 | 15.0 6.7
PT16A-0620 | 20.8 3.0 . ; PT16B-1020 | PT16C-1020 | 20.0 8.7 cP
PT16A-0625 | 235 3.8 PT16B-1025 | PT16C-1025 | 250 | M10| 5 | 20 | 11.2
PT16A-0812 | 12.0 3.2 B PT16B-1030 | PT16C-1030 | 30.0 137
PT16A-0816 | 17.2 4.1 PT16B-1035 | PT16C-1035 | 35.0 16.2
PT16A-0820 | 200 | M8 |4 | 15 [ 5.8 = PT16B-1040 | PT16C-1040 | 40.0 187
PT16A-0825 | 26.2 7.3 T/ \ PT16B-1218 | PT16C-1218 | 17.0 10.0 SU
PT16A-0830 | 30.0 9.0 O PT16B-1220 | PT16C-1220 | 22.0 12,5
PT16A-1014 | 15.0 5.0 1 @’ PT16B-1230 | PT16C-1230 | 30.0 | M12| 6 | 30 | 20.0
PT16A-1015 | 16.0 6.7 N\ PT16B-1240 | PT16C-1240 | 40.0 30.0
PT16A-1020 | 21.0 8.7 PT16B-1250 | PT16C-1250 | 50.0 40.0
PT16A-1025 | 26.0 |[M10|5 | 20 | 11.2 PT16B-1625 | PT16C-1625 | 24.0 28.0 PT
PT16A-1030 | 31.0 13.7 PT16B-1635 | PT16C-1635 | 34.0 40.0
PT16A-1035 | 36.0 16.2 PT16B-1645 | PT16C-1645 | 44.0 | M16| 8 | 60 | 450
\ ‘ PT16A-1040 | 41.0 18.7 PT16C #5HY PT16B-1655 | PT16C-1655 | 54.0 55.0
3 ; PT16A-1218 | 18.2 10.0 PT16B-1665 | PT16C-1665 | 64.0 65.0 o
S PT16A-1220 | 232 12.5 SERRATED END PT16B-2030 | PT16C-2030 | 30.0 54.0 3/ F
PT16A-1230 | 312 |[M12|6 | 30 | 20.0 PT16B-2040 | PT16C-2040 | 40.0 | y1oo| 10 | 9o |74
< PT16A-1240 | 41.2 30.0 /f- N PT16B-2050 | PT16C-2050 | 50.0 94.0
PT16A-1250 | 51.2 40,0 PT16B-2060 | PT16C-2060 | 60.0 120.0
‘ PT16A-1625 | 256 28.0 k -J/ PT16B-2435 | PT16C-2435 | 35.0 90.0 ALY
S Sy PT16A-1635 | 35.6 40.0 @ PT16B-2450 | PT16C-2450 | 50.0 | M24| 12 | 120 | 130.0
il Eggﬁjgg: 22_2 M16 |8 | 60 gg.g A PT16B-2480 | PT16C-2480 | 80.0 235.0
N H - - 1 Y f
PT16A-1665 | 65.6 65.0 \ ‘ / 0) 16
B PT16A-2030 | 32.0 54.0 . y-lr-r:
PT16A-2040 [ 42.0 |\ o |10 | o0 [74.0 -
= PT16A-2050 | 52.0 94.0 <
T/ \ PT16A-2060 | 62.0 120.0
@] @ PT16A-2435 | 37.0 90.0 | MITEE=
1 PT16A-2450 | 52.0 | M24 |12 | 120 [130.0 === BIVE
\J PT16A—2480 | 82.0 235.0 RERE
B JER=
, GEINS
©)
O
(AN
N S0k

6-9 AUXPARTS

AUx PARTS ©6-10




®
LEAVE INDUSTRIAL ‘ .
LEA'E

B FIRIRR

R SOMRY S SUL2 SWIVEL SHOULDER CLAMPING SCREW
. 2 (o]
° FARRIE : A48 HRC 28°~32° » ¥R HRC 62 PT17B EEZH FLAT END MODELNO. A B € D E T g
° BiE - BESBRBITMER - TR 1 T T max T e - 0
oA : (KN) PT17B-0625 | 23 |10| 5|6 |M6]| 9 7.4
o ¥R : BHEME - TR S8ET PT17A-0615 | 14.5 5.3 E 4@0 PT1780635 | 33 o5
PT17A-0625 | 235|105 | 6 |[M 6| 9 74 . PT17B-0820 | 18 13.5
PT17A-0635 | 335 9.5 _ .y / PT178-0830 | 28| o | s | 4 |y gl 15 [20-0
| PT17A-0820 | 18.7 13.5 8 | o PTHTB-08408 %36 2 BPA
PT17A [EIKEY PT17A-0830 | 287 .o | ¢ | 4 |m1 8| 15 200 Emg‘;ggg gg zgg
ROUND END PT17A-0840 38.7 24.0 < PT17B:104O 39 (16| 8 [10|M10| 20 34.0
PT17A-0850 | 50.7 30.0 PT176-1080 | 89 6.0
PT17A-1025 | 25.0 26.0 PT17B-1230 | 30 40.0 BC
PT17A-1040 | 40.0[16| 8 |10 |M10| 20 | 34.0 r PT178-1245 | 45| || 10| 1| 30 [-59-0 2
" —+~ PT17B-1265 70.0
PT17A-1060 | 60.0 46.0 A P 85
PT17A-1230 | 31.2 40.0 BRRR PT17B-1280 | 80 83.0
PT17B-1640 39 90.0
PT17A-1245 | 46.2 50.0 1 ——
18| 10| 12| M12]| 30 N
PT17A1265 | 66.2] O | 70.0 e o 24| 14| 16 | W16 | 60 (100 GP,
P A2 | G2 2l PT17B-1690 | 89 170.0
PT17A-1640 40.6 90.0 PT17B-20050| 50 185.1
PT17A-1650 | 50.6 110.0 PT17B-20080] 80 | 30|17 |20|M20| 90 | 256.4
PT17A-1665 65.6 24114116 | M16 | 60 130.0 PT17B-20100| 100 301.2 -
PT17A-1690 | 90.6 170.0 PT17B-24060| 60 324.8 SU
PT17A-20050] 52.0 185.1 Emgiﬁgg 128 36119 24| M24 120 ggfg
PT17A-20080| 82.0 (30| 17|20 |M20| 90 | 256.4 - :
PT17A-20100[102.0 301.2
PT17A-24060| 62.0 324.8 PT
PT17A-24090 92.0 (36| 19|24 | M24| 120 | 283.5
PT17A-24120[122.0 351.0 PT17C &3 e e o] = ] -
SERRATED END ' (KN)
PT17C-0615 | 14 5.3
PT17C-0625 | 23 |10 5| 6 |[M 6| 9 7.4 SV
PT17C-0635 | 33 9.5
PT17C-0820 18 13.5
E PT17C-0830 | 28 20.0
PT17C-0840 38 13168 M8 15 24.0
‘ / PT17C-0850 | 50 30.0 ALY
Nl PT17C-1025 | 24 26.0
: PT17C-1040 39116 8 (10| M10| 20 34.0
< PT17C-1060 59 46.0
PT17C-1230 30 40.0 o) 'z
PT17C-1245 | 45 50.0 -
PT17C1265 | 65 | 0| 10| 12| M12| 30 70.0 VASE
1 PT17C-1280 80 83.0
. PT17C-1640 | 39 90.0
a S PT17C-1650 | 49 110.0
EEER PT17C1665 | 64 | >+ | 14| 18| M16] 60 500 MITEE®
L= PT17C-1690 | 89 170.0 8Lr=
PT17C-20050| 50 185. 1
PT17C-20080| 80 [ 30| 17|20 | M20| 90 | 256. 4
PT17C-20100| 100 301.2
PT17C-24060| 60 324.8 JERS
PT17C-24090| 90 |36 (19|24 | M24| 120 | 283.5 GEINS
PT17C-24120|120 351.0
ShEl

6-11 AuxPARTS AUX PARTS ©-12



®
LEAVE INDUSTRIAL ‘ .
LEA'E

. ®
LEAVE INDUSTRIAL ‘
LEATE

E5AIE4E GRIPPER SCREW

A
B E
° $Z£ : ZE§§SCM435 OO LLI I . _ /:77‘ O ° 4:7‘].% : SKH9 ﬁ}i{%ﬁ%}i{

2, : 2 o~ 38° < \ \ - — O & SiE o
° *“’EE AHBHRC 32°- 38 4 ] ° ZNRIB : HRC 60° 4*524}::5 BPA
o 5RHE : LERIE o M ¢ NBRETE a0

Fi% : BS B EB AR - 15 || e R
o & : fh 3 55 ok , = . - - s i o

et o it - XIHELE LA
ITHZH OA
°BIR  XFFERELTIH  FEARS T BG
B E) MODELNO. A B C D E 3 kg [FEES
| el clwol o]« 20 [L95] o HEE - Sk
PT18-1225 | 25 | T T T [, [0.022 o BAERIE : HRC60°
PT18 PT18-1250 | 50 | - : 0.045| o ZEF : REETE
PT18-1625 [ 25 | . |\ ol o | 6 20 |0-038 - o . cp
PT18-1650 | 50 | % To.ors A : g oF
PT18-2025 | 25 0.058
PT18-2050 | 50 13.0{M20| 10 | 8 3.0 0.120 PT20-1010 10 10 M5 2.3 0.008
! PT20-1210 12 10 M6 3.0 0.010
8 Srsoaoto | 20|10 | e | 50 | o0%
-1025- . EE . 2
PT18-1050K 6.5(mo| 5(4]23 o MME : IR PT202510 | 25 10 M6 30 | 0043 2
50 0. 030 i ij'b S| U
PT181225K [ 25 | o 112 | 6 5| 25 0022 o FKH : REEFIE
PT18-1250-K | 50 i i 0. 045
PT18-1625-K | 25 0.038
PT18-1650-K | 50 1.5 | M16 8|6]30 0.078
PT18-2025-K | 25 0.058
PT18-2050-K | 50 | > 0| M0 | 1083050 PT

e3%Z1514 GRIPPER PAD(ROUND)

C B A C_ o ALY
o
o \ 4.5 |
N
$ —
\
LLi _ _ w ‘Ei:i:ii? 0),&
[ R m ! A VISE
oM & : E2 S45C 4] i i
|
o Ef : # HRC 33° = ittt [N
o M8 : ESCM435 BERIE : AN i
:j'L, .}
= . o o oFRH : LEERIE L ITTEE
o ZARIE : AB2HRC 32°~38 S - MITEES
S i AR XFBRREL T BYTE
o XH : RREZIE PT19-061025 6.0]10] 7.9 | M6 | 23 | 0.008 EE . B
N ; PT19-081325| > | 7.5 13| 95 | M8 | 3.0 0.015 o7& : SKH9
o FiF : Bo e BEHAHER - (F25F PTS01725 [ 25| o 4 |17 | 127 o | a0 0030 o ZREZIE : HRC 60°
T 5= PT19-101740 40| ' = [0035 . shom .
R ) {,—Fé - PT19-121925[25| o | 1o | 150 | w12 | 3.0 |0-935 o IKE : RREE MODELNO. A B c D E F kg B JER
B XBEREIHE - EEAS Priszisils0 0050 P21 PT21-1010 [10[10.0 | 34 | M5 | 2.3 | 8.1]0.005 | o #4E5 : SKH9 ﬁ-_’-}
N=3 B 85 .085 n T GEND
BE e 138 1120 | 24 | 191 16| 3.0 2985 N\ PT21-1212 [12| o 1, [ e | 30 2610008 ] | st&1m : HRC 60°
PT19203040[40 | . [ a0 | 254 | w20 | 3.0 |.2-160 I PT21-1612 |16 13010016} | ==tm - snempegm
o110 adled PT19-203060 |60 | ' ~ [0.205 PT21-2012 20| » ol 40 | w6 | 3.0 |16:3]0.025 T
! PT21-2512 ’ : ’ X .040
\‘{ ! ] MODELNO. A B C D E F kg E5RE 25 19.510.04 = [t %
‘ PT1S.061025K [ '] 6.0 [ 10 [ 7.9 [ M6[23 [ 0008 | | j4mm . seom - MODELNO. A B C D E F kg ESA% Zhg:i]
PT19-081325:K 73 | 13 | 95 | M8 3.0 | 0.015 = om | EE . opa
(1) FTioT0T72e K | 25 o0l o R ¢ LEEE ‘ PT21-1010-K | 10 [10.0 [ 34 | M5 |23 | 81[0.005 | o #4E8 : $5iff
‘ PT1o-101740K [ ag ] 84 | 17 | 127 [M10] 30 -ooe ‘ PT211212:K | 12 | 1o 0 [ 40 | Mo | 30 |-2:610.008 | o R/H « REEFIE
PT19-121925K | 25 0.035 PT21-1612-K | 16 ) ) "~ |13.0]0.016
95 | 19 | 159 [M12| 30 !
i PT19-121940-K | 40 0.050 PT21-2012-K | 20 120 |40 | M6 |30 16.3/0.025 1’:2 Eﬁ
. B B L
: E}gjgzzgzji gg 12.0 | 24 | 19.1 [M16] 3.0 g'?gg — PT21-2512-K | 25 19.5]10.040 e
: S
PT19-203040K | 40 0.160
PT19-203060.K | 60 | > | 30 | 254 |[M20] 30 108

6-13 AuxPARTS

AUX PARTS 6-14



#E SPACER

PA ‘
G
1
- \
P ;
S |
o M8 : S45C o i
o ZAEZIE : HRC 40° ‘
o g : BSRESN  (FS G B
IR EHED
MODEL NO. A B c kg
PT22-1303 3 0.030
PT22-1305 5 0.045
PT22-1310 40 13 10 0.100
PT22-1330 30 0.300
PT22-1703 3 0.035
PT22-1705 0 . 5 0.070
PT22-1710 ° ! 10 0.350
PT22-1730 30 0.950

LEAVE INDUSTRIAL ‘ .®
LEA'E

FIOEE "C" WASHER

B

o ME : S45C
o ENERIE : HRC 40°

—
<

- s <

° it : BESIRIEH TIHERIF A

o R T BEADEIAREE
MODELNO. A B c kg
PT23-0835 9 35 g | 0065
PT23-1040 | 11 40 0.065
PT23-1255 | 13 55 o 0150
PT23-1665 | 17 65 0.200
PT23-2080 | 21 80 10 | 0300
PT23-2490 | 25 90 12 | 0470

6-15 AUxPARTS

° M& : 4140

° ZARZIE : HRC 40°

° IRHE : FREE

o g - BRTHRER
o iRk - HHEROME

PT24-0632 | 11.0 | 32 24 16 8 6 M6 8 15

0.050

PT24-0840 | 13.5 | 40 27 20 10 8 M8 10 20

0.090

PT24-0850 | 18.0 | 50 33 20 10 8 M8 10 20

0.130

PT

o #E8 : S45C

o ENERIE : HRC 38°

o FRHE : REEE

o FIE : BRMRET T - BEER
EBERMER

FxEis2E SPHERICAL WASHER

R
/ D

|
I
|
o
I
Il
{
¢C
A
MODEL NO. A B Cc D R kg
PT25-0819 19 6.2 10 9 30 0.013
PT25-1022 22 8.0 12 1 0.019
PT25-1226 26 7.5 15 13 32 0.024
PT25-1428 28 90 16 15 0.033
PT25-1632 32 ' 19 17 40 0.058
PT25-1835 35 10.0 20 19 0.050
PT25-2040 40 11.8 23 21 48 0.089
PT25-2245 45 12.5 26 24 70 0.110
PT25-2450 50 13.5 28 27 0.150

ALV/

),
VISE

MEF S 3~

JLr=

JERS

GENS:

AUX PARTS ©6-16



° 8 : S45C

o ENERIE : HRC 50°

Ef{U#E LOCATING KEY

LEAVE INDUSTRIAL ‘ .®
LEA'E

B
¢ E%u
g l
l 1
© [
T — %
——
‘ L__ |
G La

LEAVE INDUSTRIAL ‘ .®
LEA'E

#EfSH+ SWIVEL JOINT SUPPORT

o % ¢ BIRSBASHE TERR —
NEEHESZENA (e
MODEL NO.
PT26-1812 12 0.035
PT26-1814 14
PT26-1816 16 12 25 M6 5.5
PT26-1820 20 0.040
PT26-1822 22
==
TE{IfE LOCATING KEY
B
C
| | G
T _ J
© } T
o HE : S45C < 4*’7’%4*
o BRIE : HRC 45°~50° [
° % : ARZ6EEHE T REER \ /
NEEHES ZENRLA -
= D@y, © - El
MODEL NO. A B C ] E kg
PT27-1008 10 M4 3.5 0.015
PT27-1208 12 8 20 M5 2.5 0.019
PT27-1410 14
0.020
PT27-1610 16
PT27-1810 18 10 22 M6 35
0.025
PT27-2010 20
PT27-2210 22 0.030

6-17 AUXPARTS

A B
C
K EfIg B
Il L
\
] é()
o 8 : S45C BPAY
o ENERIE : HRC 32°~38° | V—
o @ : REEE D]
o & : B2 PTO9 B SH#ER— BH
TEFH 2 KA B C!
Pmb M)
L
05 %O — ] -
wl o ] ,
— GP.
0 -
A . OD 0 B » g
ﬁél //l,/'/ ; U
- PT28-1025 | 28 | 25 | 18 | 7.0| 24 | 28 | 12 | 10 | M10| 10 |0.055
? PT28-1230 | 34 | 30 | 21 | 75| 25 | 30 | 14 | 12 |M12| 12 |0.105
AN NN PT28-1640 | 42 | 40 | 26 | 90| 34 | 40 | 17 | 16 |M16| 16 |0.210
PT28-2050 | 52 | 50 | 32 | 10| 42 | 50 | 22 | 20 |M20| 20 |0.300
PT
PT29 )
EBEZFE SWIVEL PAD
ALY
F
A OK=
VASE
o
o #E : S45C YR R Sy
o ENEZIE : HRC 32°~38° Lo o
= + . | &) MIYE
o FRE : LEFIE I ; s BITE!
o A% : EERIAS - SERSIFENRC A F===tf==_ "
o 1R : FEERETEZE AR [
~__ E JERS
R GEN|
bro7 ‘ |/ " B D
~J|l
l(‘ :// ;!
m:L j ll P/ng OD O B D g )
L_ :/ PT29-1219 M12 | 19 35 24 1 7 | 0.080 £
PT29-1624 | M16 | 24 40 29 13 8 | 0.150 =
PT202029 | M20 | 29 50 40 18 10 | 0.300

AUX PARTS ©6-18

all

i1}



LEAVE INDUSTRIAL

— LEAVE INDUSTRIAL

' PT30

mIR LIFTING EYEBOLT

G
. Avavava
1 N B c M5
BPA
___L__D A
A {4—— Bt ©
- o BG

Load o ME : SCM435

MODELNO. A B (o D E kg kg o BUEIE : HRC 55°
N o
PT30-08 | 326| 333| 63| 15 | M8 | 800032 o B2 : ERBESI T TN G Y
PT3010 | 410| 415| 80| 18 | m10 | 150 | 0.063
PT30-12 | 50.0| 51.0| 100 | 22 | m12 | 220 | 0.125
PT30-16 | 60.0 | 60.0 | 125 | 27 | M16 | 450 | 0.216 AlEPELE, | A = c v kg
PT3020 | 720 | 71.0| 160 | 30 | M20 | 630 | 0.400 PT32-081225 | 8 13 12 12 | 0012 51
PT30-24 | 90.0 | 90.0 | 200 | 38 | M24 | 950 [ 0.830 PT32-121632 | 12 18 14 16 | 0.032
PT30-30 | 110.0 | 1100 | 250 | 45 | M30 | 1500 | 1.500 PT32-142037 | 14 22 15 20 | 0052
PT30-36 | 133.0 [ 131.5| 315 | 55 | M36 | 2300 | 2.900 PT32-162239 | 16 22 17 2 | o072
PT30-42 | 151.0 [ 1505 | 355 | 65 | M42 | 3400 | 4.400 PT32-182542 | 18 25 17 25 | 0.098
PT
SV
= e
E{ii%42 SHOULDER BOLT
ALY
F
¢C
2 I
G D G 0) ;-
C N\ VISE
— o =)
J
&) || m
. — - L
s w MITEES
o #4E : S45C L BIVE:
\L ¢ ° ZUZIE : HRC 32°~38°
PA o KE : RBEE _¢D
o A% : BAIFARHEARK - TIFREEZ iR BA FR-
GENS
o #8 : SCM435
o EVEZIE - HRC 32°~38° MODELNO. A B C D E F G kg
: MODELNO. A B C D E F G H 1 k
o RME : LERIE PT31-1245 | | 45 | | 23 | \0,| 57| 0 |0.053 J =l
o % : O EEHEEEREREM 2 A PT31-1255 55 33 67 0.060 PT33-0830 | 30 | 17 | 20 | 24 | 11 | 7 [ M4 | 3 | ms|0.050 a5
PT31-1265 | | 65 [ o[ 43 [\, [ 77] 0070 PT33-1035 | 35 | 20 | 28 [ 30 | 13 [ 8 | M4 | 4 [m10]0.000
PT31-1275 75 53 87 0.078 PT33-1240 | 40 | 24 | 32 [ 34 | 15 | 10 | M5 | 4 [m12]0.120
PT31-1655 | o | 55 104 |28 |\1q6 |12 44 |O-120 PT33-1645 | 45 | 30 | 35 | 38 | 18 | 12 | M6 | 5 | Mm16]0.180 L
PT31-1665 65 40 82 0.140 5201
PT31-1675 | 16 | 75 [24 [ 50 [M16] 92| 14 | 0.150 =5

6-19 AuxPARTS AUX PARTS 6=20



LEAVE INDUSTRIAL ‘ .®
LEA'E

o M8 : 845C

o BiF : (REETENSLA
R BILEEEA :E3L1E42 PROTECTION PLUG EEE RIS

SWIVELING JACK SCREW

PA
S45C(JIS) / CK45(DIN) 2N\
2B ./__ ) A B
, N 7
B N WE B
.
S \~—JI-——’ 7 ( )
' = — BIPAY
| = o _ | _
1 i Y [T
m i = |
o =
| - 4
i
D
o M8 : B S45C » HiEK SUJ2
OD O A B D
° 2% - 482 HRC 28°~32° _ GP!
PT34-10 11 19 10 M10 0.015 0%k HRC 62° Ob O ’ = 9 -
PT34-12 14 22 11 M12 0.018 PT35-0814 36 | 25 7 14 | M8x1.25 | 0.025
PT34-16 18 25 13 M16 0.035 PT35-1017 45 | 30 8 17 | M10x1.50 | 0.055
PT35-1217 50 | 35 10 17 | M12x1.75 | 0.055
PT35-1624 60 | 40 12 24 | M16x2.00 | 0.140 SU)
PBT #8& PT35-2036 87 | 60 | 14 | 36 |M20x2.50 | 0.330
PT35-2436 98 | 66 18 36 | M24x2.00 | 0.660
PT35-3046 10 | 75 21 46 | M30x2.00 | 1.100
PT

O 1
% i
| EED I SIR IR T SZHF
i3 SWIVELING JACK SCREW w
OD O A B D
PT34-12-PBT 14 22 14 M12 4 0.005 A
PT34-16-PBT 18 25 11 M16 5 0.010 K.
E B 0) ¢~
VASE
foim O oA
AL iF5%E ( )
y | _ i _ W MIJEES
| BITE
' JER®
| e ™ o GENS]
) o M8 : A8 S45C » #i¥k SUJ2
| o 1#E : A8 HRC 28°~32° AL
9 o]
o | IR HRC 62 PT36-0814 36 25 7 | 14 | M8x1.25 | 0.025 ——
i PT36-1017 45 30 8 | 17 | M10x1.50 | 0.055 FLiE]
D PT36-1217 50 35 10 | 17 | M12x1.75 | 0.055
PT36-1624 60 40 12 | 24 | M16x2.00 | 0.140
ODEL NO A B D . PT36-2036 87 60 14 | 36 | M20x2.50 | 0.330 o
PT34-12-AL 12 25 10 M12 0.007 PT36-2436 98 66 18 36 | M24x2.00 | 0.660 E20H
PT34-16-AL 16 30 11 M16 0.015 PT36-3046 110 75 21 46 | M30x2.00 | 1.100 =

6-21 AUXPARTS AUX PARTS ©-22



LEAVE INDUSTRIAL ‘ .®
LEA'E

BHE) ORIk ZIFH SWIVEL REST TIP

21825 CLAMP REST

. A . ~ Ex0.1 D N BP
AN e M\ /_
N s - -
T | \ / — BN
g "\ _ . g S N __/
HX/ F DI E G
o M8 + KB S45C » ¥k SUJ2 )
° . # LHRC 28°~32° e 50
B + A HRC 26°-3 l— o HIES - sasc
OD O A B D g CPO7 CPO7 OD O A B D g CP
PT37-1116 25 11 10 10 14.3 0.03 PT39-1219 | M12 75 95 6 9 19 60 | 0.09
PT37-1118 30 1 12 10 18.0 0.04 PT39-1624 M16 80 11.0 7 10 24 63 0.17
PT39-2030 M20 100 12.0 8 12 30 80 0.35
S5 U
PT
PT38 e
s TR ROTARY T-SLOT NUT
‘+‘| ALY
1
L 0),é=
VASE
< 3,
o #E : SCM220 L M :1;'1{55-
° EEEIE : HRC 30°~35° .
° FRE : RERIE !
° m ! 7 JE:"-
| GENS
A o OD O A B g
p \ PT38-1210 1.7 | 175 55 | 127 | 115 | M10 | 0.010 g
\ [ PT38-1412 | 138 | 222 | 87 | 158 | 135 | M12 | 0.023 ZL1]
~ N PT38-1614 158 | 25.4 87 | 158 | 155 | M14 | 0.030
PT38-1816 17.8 | 285 | 111 | 19.0 | 175 | M16 | 0.030

PT38-2018 19.7 31.7 1.9 19.0 19.5 M18 | 0.044 T
PT38-2220 217 36.0 13.8 254 215 M20 | 0.062 E201Y
PT38-2420 235 38.2 14.0 254 235 M20 | 0.092 ;jf,-',
PT38-2824 26.9 41.3 17.5 28.5 27.5 M24 | 0.162

6-23 AUXPARTS AUX PARTS ©6-24



LEAVE INDUSTRIAL

LEAVE INDUSTRIAL

THEIEIE T-SLOT BOLT FKEIEIE SWIVEL FLANGE NUTS

oB
= s ~ | } e
‘——7J(<——‘ PT41 E 2
/TN
= e =) - H- O A
= \\4-"// ‘
I 7 x
N — 2/3H ) ::t BPAY
c E|F A _ 1
G | 4] PT25
A ()
@ N o i BG
I O O A 1N \ R
MODELNO. A B c D d E F H K R kg
’ H o ME : S45C PT41-0813 | 12.0 | 19 13 | 10 | m8| 78] 7 | 150 0.021 Gy
o T8E : HRC 32°~35° PT41-1017 | 13.0 | 22 30 17 12 | M10 | 84 8 | 16.5 30 0.032
PT41-1219 | 143 | 26 | 40 | 19 | 15 [ M12| 90| 10 [ 190 | 32 [0.046
PT41-1422 | 175 | 28 22 | 16 [ M14 | 114 22.0 0.066
o ME : S45CENET oD 0 A B D g PTa1-1624 | 200 | 32 | 45 | 24 | 19 | mie | 128 | ' [238| 40 [0.03 S0
o BE : REEE PT40-12050 50 | 0.054 PT41-1827 | 206 | 35 27 | 20 | m18 | 136 | 12 | 255 0.106
. PT41-2030 | 250 | 40 30 | 23 [ M20 | 166 | 14 | 31.0| 48 [0.183
° B/ : HRC 32°~38° e o008 PT412232 | 254 | 45 | 6.0 | 32 | 26 | M22 | 16.9 315 0.210
PT40-12100 100 | 0.110 3 : : S S| 40 1O
PTA0-12125 | M12 | 12 | 26 22 7 6 13 125 | 0.125 PT41-2436 | 28.0 | 50 36 | 28 | M24 | 187 335 0.270
PT40-12150 150 | 0.140 PT
PT40-12175 175 | 0.170
PT40-12200 200 | 0.185
PT40-16050 50 | 0.130
PT40-16075 75 | 0.160 SVF
PT40-16100 100 | 0.200
- ) =)
e A T T N B N e v TEIRIESR T-SLOT NUT-BLANK
PT40-16175 175 | 0.305
PT40-16200 200 | 0.325 ALY
PT40-18075 75 | 0.270
PT40-18100 100 | 0.320 l_‘
PT40-18125 125 | 0.340
Praodgiso | Vo | @18 | A0 | 30 M T 22 e T o ass N 9,¢
PT40-18175 175 | 0.445 < 1! VASE
PT40-18200 200 | 0.490
PT40-20075 75 | 0.290
PT40-20100 100 | 0.350 R MITEE-
PT40-20125 125 | 0.400 BITE
PT40-20150 150 | 0.455 E B
PTa0-20175 | M20 | 920 | 40 0 " n 2 175 | 0.505
PT40-20200 200 | 0.560
PT40-20250 250 | 0.660 o MBS : S45C JERS
PT40-20315 315 | 1.000 MODEL NO. A B c D E kg GENS]
PT40-22100 100 | 0.450 PT42-1022 15.8 10 47 0.026
PT40-22125 125 | 0.510 PT42-1222 17.5 12.7 12 5.5 = 0.032
PT40-22150 | M22 | @22 | 40 38 14 13 27 150 | 0.580 PT42-1428 222 155 14 8.7 ’8 0.064 o fh3E
PT40-22175 175 | 0.635 PT42-1628 25.4 16 8.7 0.073 I Cs
PT40-22200 200 | 0.700 PT42-1830 285 190 18 11.1 % 0.112
PT40-24100 100 | 0.650 PT42-2030 31.7 20 11.9 0.128
PT40-24125 125 | 0.690 PT42-2238 36.0 22 13.8 0.223 o
PT40-24150 | M24 | @24 | 50 44 16 15 31 150 | 0.775 PT42-2438 38.2 250 24 14.0 8 0.239 L20Y
PT40-24175 175 | 0.855 PT42-2644 413 25.0 26 15.8 44 0.309 =t
PT40-24200 200 | 0.925 PT42-2850 440 285 28 175 50 0.403

6-25 AUXPARTS AUX PARTS ©-26



LEAVE INDUSTRIAL

LEAVE INDUSTRIAL

3E THREADED INSERT

A
‘ i . /
! I ! | ! < B
| | I
L I w—+H s & - -
o I L
I i <
I L
! | L > D
|l : | C B A
! | ! B+0.1 D
T
A
EE .
A = q =
° ﬁ@fg : HRC 32°~35° OD O B D
PT45-0610 | M6 | 10 | 10 | 11 | 115 | 8 |0.008
PT45-0620 | M6 | 20 | 10 | 11 | 115 | 8 [0.013
oL ° ; : g o ME : S45C PT45-0815 | M8 | 15 | 14 | 13 | 161 | 10 |0.018
PT43-0612-10 | M6x1.00 | M12x1.5 | 10 | 0.005 R ﬁﬂ;‘“—;@ S PT45-0830 | M8 | 30 | 14 | 13 [ 161 | 10 [0.033 (OB
PT43-0814-12 | M8x1.25 | M14x1.5 | 12 | 0.008 i%% _ @*H'Z”%‘;"ﬁg“ - PT45-1020 | M10 | 20 | 17 | 16 | 196 | 13 [0.044
PT43-1016-15 | M10x1.50 | M16x1.5 | 15 | 0.010 ¢ - BB R PT45-1040 | M10 | 40 | 17 | 16 | 196 | 13 [0.080
PT43-1218-16 | M12x1.75 | M18x2.0 | 16 | 0.015 PT45-1225 | M12 | 25 | 19 | 20 | 21.9 | 15 [o0.070
PT43-1420-18 | M14x2.00 | M20x2.0 | 18 | 0.300 PT45-1250 | M12 | 50 | 19 | 20 | 21.9 | 15 [o0.126 S0
PT43-1622-14 | M16x2.00 | M22x2.0 | 14 | 0.020 PT45-1630 | M16 | 30 | 24 | 25 | 27.7 | 20 |0.130 -
PT43-1622-20 | M16x2.00 | M22x2.0 | 20 | 0.025 PT45-1660 | M16 | 60 | 24 | 25 | 27.7 | 20 [0.230
PT43-2028-25 | M20x2.50 | M28x2.0 | 25 | 0.050 PT45-2030 | M20 | 30 | 30 | 25 | 346 | 28 |0.200
PT45-2060 | M20 | 60 | 30 | 25 | 346 | 28 [0.360
PT
SVE
o M8 : SUJ2 B D ALV
o §8/Z : HRC 60° ‘ \
o r
MODELNO. A B C RI R2 R3 L1 kg S = -1 < 0) ;¢
PT440613-10 | 6 | 13 | 1 | | s (0007 VASE
PT44-0815-10| 8 | 15 ' ' ' “~ 0.009
Praatote-12| 10 | 18 [ [ | o], (0015 o
+0.025 PT44-1220-12 | 12 | 20 : ' ' ~* 0.017 ot o
A (22] MIEF S S
+0.015 PT44-1423-16 | 14 | o | o | 4 s | 10 | o5 | 150 12020 o M8 : SKH9 iEhE BIJE:
PT44-1523-16 | 15 0.028 o ZMEZIE : HRC 60° o ME : 5
R1 WY R3 PT44-1623-16 6 | o3 16 15 | 10 | 05 | 150 0.025
/\/ T T | - : : -50 5530 MODELNC. A B C D E F G kg fMODELNG. A B C D E F G kg
PT44-1826-20 | 18 | 26 | 20 | 1.5 | 1.0 | 0.5 | 1.50 |0.040 PT46-0610 10 0.008 | | PT46-0610K 10 0.008 JERS
| ‘ | ) M6—— 10| 11 [ 115 65| 2.3 M6 10| 11| 115] 65 | 23 e
: : PT44-203020 | 20 | 30 0.060 o M8 : 488 S45C PT46-0620 20 0013 | PT46-0620K 20 0013 GENS
! ! 2230- ES N 0390 PT46-0815 15 0018 | | PT46:0815K 15 0018
) | | PT44-2230-20 | 22 | 30 | 20 | 20 | 15 | 0.5 | 250 [0.050 o BNEETE : ABE HRC 28°~32 " alial 61l a1 | 2 2 " wal 131161 ] a1 | 23 12
; ; - PT44-2535-20 | 25 | 35 0.070 o £ : BEEEEEE PT46-0830 30 0,033 | | PT46-0830K 30 0033
‘ PT44-3042-25 | 30 | 42 | 25 | 20 | 15 | 0.5 | 250 [0.130 s . A R . PT46-1020 20 0.044 | | PT46-1020K 20 0.044
\ | \ o A% : Ee 8BSV - F2IF M10—— 17| 16 | 196| 14| 30 M10—— 17| 16/196[ 114 | 3.0 =t il ]
B 1 r PT44-4055-30 [ 40 | 55 [ [ oF . l0.256 T PT46-1040 40 0.080 | | PT46-1040K 40 0.080 S
‘ PT44-2070-30 | 50 | 70 : ‘ ' 0430 PT46-1225 25 0070 | | PT46-1225K 25 0,070
R2 j=2) = M12 1920 [219(130( 3.0 M12 19 20/219/13.0| 3.0
OE o R XFRKALIH > A58 PT46-1250 50 1T T | 04126 | | PT4B-1250.K 50 1T 0426
©$B+0.005 PT46-1630 30 0.130 | | PT46-1630 30 0.130
M16|— 24 | 25| 27.7| 162| 3.0 M16|——| 24| 25(27.7[16.2| 3.0
PT46-1660 60 0.230 | | PT46-1660K 60 0230
prsaneo| oo T T 1T Toam| [prisamsox | o Tso [T T T o200
PT46-2060 60 21224 7 [ 0360 | | PTa6-2080K 60 “17 7 To360

6-27 AUX PARTS AUX PARTS ©-28



LEAVE INDUSTRIAL ‘ .®
LEA'E

$Bl%:E6% BALL ROLLERS

FEEDFIEHIRE R
SMOOTH BALL END BOLT

o ME : SUS304

A
PT47 B+0.1 B
PE
19 C
1
- /
E c. D3 B [ BPAS
i L o _ _
ZARN A S ] L
(S /_ 4[
] — LT Bie
N /
-
MODELNO. A B c D E F M
o B « KB S45C, $HFk SUJ2 ' KNy 9 o
2 i 0300 %} o| PT50-0613 |21 13| M6x1.00| 7.2 |13 11| 10| 12 G
o"‘ﬁismiéfHRC 28°~32", X HRC 62 PT500813 |21 18| o~ T 72 [1a[41] 10| 1
ODELNO. A B D ] o XE: REREE i PT50-0818 |28 | 18 “° 705 |20 [17| 25| 38
PT47-1615 | M16 | 20 | 33 | 16 | 24 |15.87|343(35 ° Mg BRI IRUS L NEL PT50-1018 28 | 1g | M10x1.50
- : : (35) FERSET PT50-1218 | 30 Mi2xi75| 105 (20117} 251 40
P | RED | ze | el 8 S0 e e PT50-1627 | 43 | 27 | M16x2.00 | 20.0 | 30 | 27| 90 | 150 35U
PT50-2035 |55 | 35 | M20x2.50 | 34.5 | 50 | 41| 165 | 520
PT48 B EBER IR
PT

B E 2 ) H IR TE AL IR
SMOOTH BALL END BOLT

9ES
1

ALY
A
OD O A B D .
PT48-1615 | M16 | 20 | 33 | 16 | 27 |15.87| 23 |343(35) OF B:0.1 0),6=
PT48-2018 | M20 | 25 | 53 | 19 | 33 |19.05| 29 |412(42) 9° c VAISE
1
- /
a MIJ EES
PT49 E . SV - = b BITE
o \/ 7
-~ C —] L T
' z\p~ JER=
— <t — = \ |~
| osl P = o M5 : 7588 S45C, #IR SUJ2 o GENS
w w P o BRI : 7°B8 HRC 28°~32° HHIR HRC 62° [t O B F kny 9
' o KA : REERIE PT51-0613 | 21|13 | M6x1.00 | 7.2 |13 |11| 10| 12
o A« BARSH IS T #E PT51-0813 [21 13| |\ o [ 7.2 [13[11] 10] 13 T
FEARZER PT51-0818 |28 |18 ““ 1105 |20[17] 25| 38 S HR
PT51-1018 |28 M10x1.50
PT511218 (30| © [Mi2x175]| 105 (20 17| 25| 40
PT51-1627 |43 | 27 | M16x2.00 | 20.0 | 30| 27| 90 | 150
ODELNO. A 5 D ; PT51-2035 | 55 | 35 | M20x2.50 | 34.5 | 50| 41| 165 | 520 A
PT49-2614 | 24 | 26 | 14 | 15 | 5.3 |15.87 |343(35) *BRIERERNLRE =

PT49-3217 30 32 17 2 6.3 |19.05[412(42)

6-29 AUX PARTS AUX PARTS ©6=-30



LEAVE INDUSTRIAL ‘ .®
LEA'E

LEAVE INDUSTRIAL ‘ .®
LEA'E

PT52

FESARMERZFF
SMOOTH BALL END BOLT

RIBNENHE (JWH18)
SPRING LOCATING PINS

A0 1 AR BEY
n6 ° XEE ME:8 o NEg ME: 8 B
¢D 9° HE RE HE: RE
- ° {43 #8:845C ° 183 #E:845C
1 BNERIE : HRC 45° R - HRC 45°
U K PRI RE: R BPA
| \‘ o SBE ME: BER o EE ME:CR
i B o Il 1 o
S| | \
| ‘Lt:i—, I
- / 9B F ol
N _
-
o #1E5 : 788 S45C » FHER SUJ2 I:} \ ) HEB o
o BMZRIE : ABEHRC 28°~32° » HfIKHRC 62° NSO 0 p
o XA : NEEE MODELNO. A B [ D & 9 ' / 1 ‘ =
o i EERTEEE T RE PT52:0311 | 11 | M3x05 | 72 | 12 | 10 | 8 T ‘
{EELRS & PT52-0417 | 17 | M4x0.7 | 105 | 18 | 25 | 30 o ‘ ‘ ‘ Q; ‘ ‘ ‘ Q(; ‘
PT52-052 8 | 20 9 | 80
~5 0525 | 25 M5>f08 00 | 28 a — — | )
* DERRERER/ LIRS | SU
— T
Wa st PA
. =FY ne =
PN)RIBFEDHNRAE AR -
- MR EBEBBHEMAX250°C = A PT
- RBHRBESEP.6-34 €::53) ) (BB
- HIIEFESEP.6-34
PT53
ESEE) IR 2154 | |
ALV/
' /
= Q0 S & )
né ),
¢D VISE
BTN ENE GaM1E)
] ]
A B A B C D F PN @HDE g - A B C D F PN EHE g
B iR B R MIJEES
PT55A-0603-010 10 06 || PT558-0603-010 10 BITE
" PT55A-0603-020 | 6 | 3| 40| 7 (05| 20 | PT57-0603| 06 || PT55B-0603020 | 6 | 3| 4| 7|05| 20 | PT57-0603| 06
o= . g B PT55A-0603-040 40 0.7 | | PT55B-0603-040 40
: 45C » i} 2
¢ i;r;;f ?ﬁis °C ﬂ?* EU{ ; . — PT55A-1005-020 20 27| | PT55B-1005-020 20 27 o
o E:;L$ﬁ%HRC 28°~32" » HRHRC 62 PT55A-1005-050 5[ 67|11|08| 50 28 || PT55B-1005-050 5| 6[12|08| 50 29 Jﬁ{’:‘
°RE: RREE X PT55A-1005-100 100 31| | PT55B-1005-100 100 3.1 e
° Emﬁéiﬁﬁ)}mﬁIﬁZﬂﬁt PTS5A-1006-040 | 10 40 | PT57-1006 | 34 || PT55B-1006-040 |10 40 | PT57-1006 | 34
EEAZEH PT55A-1006-075 6(107| 11 |10] 75 36| | PT55B-1006-075 6| 10|12 |10] 75 37
PT55A-1006-150 150 38| | PT55B-1006-150 150 38 i
MODELNO. A B C D K& 9 PT55A-1208-050 50 68 | | PT55B-1208-050 50 70 s s
PT53-0311 | 11 | M3x05 | 72 | 12 | 10 | 8 PT55A-1208-100 |12 | 8 [139|13 | 13| 100 | PT57-1208 | 7.4 | | PT55B-1208-100 |12 | 8| 13|14 [13[ 100 | PT57-1208 | 7.3
PT53-0417 | 17 | M4x0.7 | 105 | 18 | 25 | 30 PT55A-1208-200 200 74 | | PT55B-1208-200 200 74
PT53-0525 | 25 | M5x0.8 | 200 | 28 | 90 | 80 PT55A-1610-100 100 150 | | PT55B-1610-100 100 150 7]
* LERREESR IR PT55A-1610-200 | 16 | 10 [16.7| 17 | 1.6 200 | PT57-1610 [ 150 | | PT55B-1610200 |16 | 10| 16| 18 | 1.6 200 | PT57-1610 | 152 f’“’l
PT55A-1610-300 300 153 | | PT55B-1610-300 300 156 =l

6-31 AUXPARTS

AUX PARTS ©=-32



LEAVE INDUSTRIAL ‘ .®
LEA'E

RIENENIHE (BH1E) RIBNENMEEIE
SPRING LOCATING PINS INSTALLATION TOOLS

AZ BZY PA BP.
o AEE ME B ofE ME I8
EEE RE EEE IRER it
o ¥ MEB POM(EH) o ¥ B POM(¥EH) / 1
o BE ME BEM osBE ME HEMN | { BPA
210 M8 CR ;
¢B F o %L
|
/ B ‘ﬁﬁ‘* l | l BC
1’ \ ?
E} \ ‘ / O x A+é)_1 | | e
\ | | -

4 % | o #1HE : S45C
o ‘H% H\ | | o KE : RREE
— i
I

‘ MODEL NO. A
i

B C D 9
PT57-0603 | 8 [ 50 | 32 | 6 | 19
PA PT57-1006 |12 | 60 | 62 | 13 | 50 SU
PT57-1208 | 14 | 60 | 81 | 16 | 65

S
18-
@)
=

[T

1 |
ARl BAY PT57-1610 | 18 | 60 | 10.2 | 19 | 106
€::53(2)) (BB
PT
Wa st . PT58
- PINRBFBENRANE SVF
- MBS E LB EMAX250 °C
. SEEE .
HEDARHESEP.6-34 KIWsE ECCENTRIC LINERS
- HETIEFESEP.6-34
ALY
A B
- A B (] D F P(N) Ak g
m R
PT56A-0603-010 6 3| 40 7|05 10 PT57-0603 0.4 OKE
VISE
PT56A-1005-020 10 5| 67 | 11| 08 20 PT57-1006 13 J1S2
PT56A-1006-040 | 10 6 | 107 | 11| 10 40 PT57-1006 15
PT56A-1208-050 12 8 |139 | 13 | 1.3 50 PT57-1208 29 MITEE-
PT56A-1610-100 16 | 10 [ 167 | 17 | 16 | 100 PT57-1610 6.6 L=
B &
— A B c D F PN #8 s g
fm R JER-
PT56A-0603-010 6 3 4 7 | 05 10 PT57-0603 04 GENS
PT56A-1005-020 10| 5 6 | 12 | 08 20 PT57-1006 13 o ME : S45C
. shom
PT56A-1006-040 10 6 | 10 | 12 | 10 40 PT57-1006 15 ° RE : FREIE
L = IRE
PT56A-1208:050 | 12 | 8 | 13 | 14 | 13 | 50 PT57-1208 30 MODELNO. A B € D 9 ShEl
PT58-0612 12| 99 6| 2 | 55
PT56A-1610-100 16 | 10 | 16 | 18 | 16 | 100 PT57-1610 6.7 ST 6 1s 101 21 92
PT58-1218 18| 139 | 12| 2 | 128
PT58-1625 25 | 179 | 16 | 3 | 34.0 F321d]

6-33 AUXPARTS AUX PARTS 6=34



- LEAVE INDUSTRIAL ‘ .®
LEA'E

(REHBI)

B RENBEE
KIERASEEESHEI  RiE > AL

B RESE
RIEIVEMTHETIE; - EAENERE LT HBITERAL

B XEt&
XRYVEZBTHNEESE » B N _ERNEELD -

EMHNEBAIE - K FHISTERZ -
EBRI=T{EE+X

X2t TIFEE SR AR e BT
INEERE -

1) IHEE < HEF
X=B/2-F-[(C-B/2-t)x0.123]

2) THEE > HEf
X=B/2-F
£BRY THEBLEHAR; » A THEEER > XEE—# -
LHE X TRZXESSEREES B RSBESTEMA -
e Et2EEM -

IHE

=

t
-1}
d

(HRETE)
HR TR TSIt E R - e
H=C-(B/2) ~

XRY—8®%)

IHEE ()mm

PT55A-0603-010 PT56A-0603-010
PT55A-0603-020 25 0.8 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
PT55A-0603-040
PT55A-1005-020 PT56A-1005-020
PT55A-1005-050 42 - 15 1.7 1.7 17
PT55A-1005-100
PT55A-1006-040 PT56A-1006-040
PT55A-1006-075 7.7 - - - 1.9 19
PT55A-1006-150
PT55A-1208-050 PT56A-1208-050
PT55A-1208-100 9.9 - - - - - 25 27
PT55A-1208-200
PT55A-1610-100 PT56A-1610-100
PT55A-1610-200 "7 - - - - - - 3.1
PT55A-1610-300
PT55B-0603-010 PT56B-0603-010
PT55B-0603-020 25 0.8 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
PT55B-0603-040
PT55B-1005-020
PT55B-1005-050
PT55B-1005-100
PT55B-1006-040 PT56B-1006-040
PT55B-1006-075 7.0 - - - 1.9 19
PT55B-1006-150
PT55B-1208-050 PT56B-1208-050
PT55B-1208-100 9.0 - - - - - 25 27
PT55B-1208-200
PT55B-1610-100
PT55B-1610-200
PT55B-1610-300

kg >
3

1.7

( EPEEH

PT56B-1005-020

¥ w

( EreEt

PT56B-1610-100

6-35 AuxPARTS

(GtEBHI1Y

&R - B@NEMIE PT55B-1006-075

HitE (BEY)
100mm
2.3mm

(HEYETE)

THEMNHR IBILLER -
H=C-B/2=10-6/2=7(mm)
RBLTHBEELEH » BRI (1) TUKZ »

(XHIETE)
X=B/2-F-[(C-B/2-t)x0.123]
=6/2-1-[(10-6/2-2.3)x0.123]
=3-1-[(4.7)x0.123
=1.4(mm)

(REUERETE)

KENUB=LHE+X
=100+1.4
=101.4 (mm)

(ETE&ERHI2)
&R - Al ERME PT56A-1610-100
2AiHitE (AZY)
300mm
40mm

(HEVETE)

THEEMHR TV ER -
H=C-B/2=16.7-10/2=11.7(mm)
RRTHEELEH - BRI (2) TKZ o

(XHYETRD
X=B/2-F
=10/2-1.6
=3.4(mm)

(REUERETER)

REMUBE=LHFE +X
=300+3.4
=303.4 (mm)

RERY

KERY
300mm ‘ X

100mm X

40mm

2.3mm

SN

PT

)
J
il

ALY

AUX PARTS ©=-36




® 7
LEAVE INDUSTRIAL ‘ . l LEAVE INDUSTRIAL
LEA'E

| F7
[}
i ﬁ H - A
| ‘_‘ )/7 !
| E ?L | %
——
\ 1 ) © ‘ )
| @ |
| |
| - 75%
\ Y= - w
T | /
1
| MODEL NO. A B c D E R T
PT59-0615-10 6 12 10 15 3 1.5 0.01
@ PT59-0818-12 8 15 . 18 3 o o
PT59-1022-12 | 10 | 18 22 4 : '

PT59-1266-16 12

_f_ f/7 r/) < r‘:n o ME : SUJ2 PT59-1426-16 14 22 16 26 4 20 | 001
‘ ' ' o BETE : HRC 60° PT59-1530-16 15
|

Srsotes06 1161 26 | 16 | 30 4 | 20 | oo
PT59-183420 | 18
30 | 20 | 34 5 | 30 | oot
PT59-203420 | 20
PT59-223920 | 22
lLdn  sneimmes = . 35 | 20 | 39 5 | 30 | oot
FEHRBEETIALLR » FETREE AR - PT59-2539-20 | 25
PT59-305225 | 30 | 48 | 25 | 52 e | 50 | oo
PT59-4059-30 | 40 | 55 | 30 | 59 : :
PT59-5074-30 | 50 | 70 | 30 | 74 6 | 35 | 001

B IR NELAERIERS -

6-37 AUXPARTS

3P

5 A

PT

ALY

DKE
VASE

NTANEES
BATE:

JERS®

GENS)

&
H
it
=

1113
—
e
L

ymt
Lo

AUX PARTS 6-38




LEAVE INDUSTRIAL \Q)’
\

BPA'

ALY

OK=
VISE:

o4l

AUX PARTS




	頁面  1
	頁面  2
	頁面  3
	頁面  4
	頁面  5
	頁面  6
	頁面  7
	頁面  8
	頁面  9
	頁面  10
	頁面  11
	頁面  12
	頁面  13
	頁面  14
	頁面  15
	頁面  16
	頁面  17
	頁面  18
	頁面  19
	頁面  20
	頁面  21

